1/5Type series: SMDR-_-6-… Reference: 400-P-430101-EN-03/04.2024
 - Stack valve
 - Interface to ISO 4401-03-02
 - External parts of screw-in valves with zinc-nickel
plating according to DIN EN ISO 19598
 - Stack-mounting body with temporary corrosion
protection
Flow valve

the seals. When changing seals, oil or grease
the new seals thoroughly before fitting them.
Ordering code
S = stack valve
Ex.
M = flow-control valve
1AN_ -S6 -S AA -
6 = nominal size 6
S = screw adjuster (standard)
BZN = coating ZnNi (on request)
N = NBR (nitril-butadien-rubber / BUNA) seals (standard)
V = FKM (fluorocarbon rubber / VITON) seals
(special seals - please contact BUCHER)
1…9 = design stage (omit when ordering new units)
- -
AA = function in A, throttling in outlet
AZ = function in A, throttling in inlet
BA = function in B, throttling in outlet
BZ = function in B, throttling in inlet
ABA = function in A and B, throttling in outlet
ABZ = function in A and B, throttling in inlet
(blank) = temporary corrosion protection (standard)
A…Q = standard model - see relevant data sheets
Z…R = special features - pleace consult BUCHER
M
D = throttle valve
D R
R = check valve function
SF = screw adjuster, fine opening
H = hand-knob adjuster
HF = hand-knob adjuster, fine opening
Related data sheets
Reference Description
400-P-030501 Interface ISO 03 (Size 6) according to ISO 4401-03-02
© 2024 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, 3714 Frutigen, Switzerland
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The